South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
February 09, 2026, 03:30:34 pm

Session 104 - (1981-1982)

S*0434 (Rat #0233, Act #0163 of 1981) General Bill, By Senate Banking and Insurance
Similar (H 2721)

A Bill to amend Section 38-51-60, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to the requirement that insurance
companies do business through licensed agents, so as to authorize insurance companies to replace existing policies without
complying with the countersignature requirement and to amend Section 42-3-20, as amended, relating to the appointment of
the members of the Industrial Commission, so as to provide that the Chairman of the Industrial Commission may be appointed
to a two-year term by the Governor with the advice and consent of the Senate.-at

04/14/81
04/21/81
04/22/81
04/23/81
04/23/81
06/04/81
06/11/81
06/11/81
06/16/81
06/16/81
06/16/81
06/17/81

06/17/81
07/15/81
07/15/81
07/15/81
07/15/81
07/15/81
07/22/81
07/23/81
07/23/81
07/23/81
07/28/81

Senate
Senate
Senate
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
Senate
House

Senate
House
House
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate

Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference SJ-9
Read second time SJ-11

Read third time and sent to House SJ-10

Introduced and read first time HJ-2014

Referred to Committee on Labor, Commerce and Industry HJ-2014
Recalled from Committee on Labor, Commerce and Industry HJ-2890
Amended HJ-3204

Read second time HJ-3206

Read third time HJ-3222

Returned HJ-3222

Non-concurrence in House amendment SJ-10

House insists upon amendment and conference committee appointed Reps. Reps. Dangerfield,
Felder & McLellan HJ-3242

Conference committee appointed Sens. Williams, Land, Leventis SJ-4
Conference report received HJ-3903

Conference report adopted HJ-3905

Conference report received SJ-32

Conference report adopted SJ-33

Ordered enrolled for ratification SJ-33

Ratified R 233 SJ-6

Signed By Governor

Effective date 07/23/81

Act No. 163

Copies available

Page 1 of 1



