

Session 104 - (1981-1982)

S*0434 (Rat #0233, Act #0163 of 1981) General Bill, By Senate Banking and Insurance

Similar (H 2721)

A Bill to amend Section 38-51-60, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to the requirement that insurance companies do business through licensed agents, so as to authorize insurance companies to replace existing policies without complying with the countersignature requirement and to amend Section 42-3-20, as amended, relating to the appointment of the members of the Industrial Commission, so as to provide that the Chairman of the Industrial Commission may be appointed to a two-year term by the Governor with the advice and consent of the Senate.-at

04/14/81	Senate	Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference SJ-9
04/21/81	Senate	Read second time SJ-11
04/22/81	Senate	Read third time and sent to House SJ-10
04/23/81	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-2014
04/23/81	House	Referred to Committee on Labor, Commerce and Industry HJ-2014
06/04/81	House	Recalled from Committee on Labor, Commerce and Industry HJ-2890
06/11/81	House	Amended HJ-3204
06/11/81	House	Read second time HJ-3206
06/16/81	House	Read third time HJ-3222
06/16/81	House	Returned HJ-3222
06/16/81	Senate	Non-concurrence in House amendment SJ-10
06/17/81	House	House insists upon amendment and conference committee appointed Reps. Reps. Dangerfield, Felder & McLellan HJ-3242
06/17/81	Senate	Conference committee appointed Sens. Williams, Land, Leventis SJ-4
07/15/81	House	Conference report received HJ-3903
07/15/81	House	Conference report adopted HJ-3905
07/15/81	Senate	Conference report received SJ-32
07/15/81	Senate	Conference report adopted SJ-33
07/15/81	Senate	Ordered enrolled for ratification SJ-33
07/22/81	Senate	Ratified R 233 SJ-6
07/23/81		Signed By Governor
07/23/81		Effective date 07/23/81
07/23/81		Act No. 163
07/28/81		Copies available